PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PhatRat Technology,	LLC		04/30/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	TVIPR, LLC			
Street Address:	10437 Goosehaven Drive			
City:	Lafayette			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80026			
Property Type		N	umber	
Patent Number:		8126675		
Patent Number:		7856339		
Patent Number:		7174277		
Patent Number:		7353136		
Application Number:		13356009		
Application Number:		07270		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(720)931-300	1		
Phone: Email:	7209313000 patent@lathropgage.com			
		address first; if that is unsucce	essful, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name	Lathrop & Gage LLP			
Address Line 1:	4845 Pearl East Circle			
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4:				
			PATENT	

501904917

REEL: 028128 FRAME: 0368

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409512 441912 472879 ETC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis A. Vock	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PhatRat Technology, LLC, a limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,126,675, U.S. Patent No. 7,856,339, U.S. Patent No. 7,174,277, U.S. Patent No. 7,353,136, U.S. Application No. 13/356,009 and U.S. Application Serial No. 10/297,270 (the "IP"); and

WHEREAS, TVIPR, LLC, a limited liability company organized pursuant to the Colorado Limited Liability Company Act, having an office at 10437 Goosehaven Drive, Lafayette, CO 80026 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the IP, and in and to Future Patents (as hereinafter defined);

Now THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to (i) the IP, (ii) reexaminations and reissues of the IP, and (iii) substitutions, continuations, and extensions the IP (collectively, "Future Patents") in the field of sensors for shipping and packaging, together with all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said IP; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue patents resulting therefrom to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer, effective this day of April, 2012.

PhatRat Technology, LLC

By:

Agreed and accepted.

TVIPR, LLC

in

Name: Paul Jonjak Title:

RECORDED: 04/30/2012